## 503825967 05/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3872617

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ				
		1	lame	Execution Date	
PNC BANK NATIONAL	ASSOCI	ATION	SUCCESSOR TO NATIONAL CITY BANK	05/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PORT	PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC			
Street Address:	900 OL	900 OLD FREEPORT RD			
City:	PITTSI	PITTSBURGH			
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15238	15238			
		4273486			
Property Type Patent Number: 4		<b>Number</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to		-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	be sent to	d; if the	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> iter@pnc.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>d; if tha</i> iva.trir	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	<b>d; if th</b> a iva.trir IVA TH	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> iter@pnc.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo :	<b>d; if th</b> a iva.trir IVA TF 6750 N 14180	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> iter@pnc.com RINTER MILLER ROAD 6		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email:	be sent to f provideo :	<b>d; if th</b> a iva.trir IVA TF 6750 N 14180	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> hter@pnc.com RINTER MILLER ROAD		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo :	d; if tha iva.trir IVA TF 6750 P 14180 BREC	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> iter@pnc.com RINTER MILLER ROAD 6		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	d; if tha iva.trir IVA TF 6750 P 14180 BREC	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> iter@pnc.com RINTER MILLER ROAD 6 KSVILLE, OHIO 44141		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	d; if tha iva.trir IVA TF 6750 N 14180 BREC	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US N</b> Inter@pnc.com RINTER MILLER ROAD 6 KSVILLE, OHIO 44141 IVA TRINTER		

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Rider to Security Agreement - Patents, dated on or about 06/15/1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/19/1998, at Reel 9525, Frame 348, PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent and registrations and applications pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated on or about 06/15/1998

, by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents listed in said security agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignce hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents listed in said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of May 7, 2016.

## PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Jarah Michles Print Name: Sarah Nickles

Title: Officer